MERXTEAM

Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles: |Art.nr sV EN
63224 Stekpanna @24 cm 1,3 L Frying pan 1,3 L @ 24 cm
63225 Stekpanna @28 cm 2,0 L Frying pan 2,0L @ 28 cm
63226 Stekpanna @ 32cm 3,0L Frying pan 3,0 L @ 32 cm
63227 Stekpanna @ 36 cm 4,0 L Frying pan 4,0 L @ 36 cm
63230 Sauteuse 2,2 L @ 24 cm Saute pan2,2 L@ 24 cm
63231 Sauteuse 3,7 L @ 28 cm Saute pan 3,7 L@ 28 cm
63236 Stekpanna @ 26 cm 1,8 L Frying pan 1,8 L @ 26 cm
63237 Stekpanna @ 24 cm 0,9 L Frying pan 0,9 L @ 24 cm

Producer: MerxTeam AB

Galvaniseringsgatan 5
41707 GOTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00

info@merxteam.com

Specifications Aluminium with non-stick Quantum ® 2 for cookware coating

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27.
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their
technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with
2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European
legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food
contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through
labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good

manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

1935/2004. As coatings applied to metal substrates are not covered by (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic
FCMs, compliance with 1935/2004 is tested according to applicable EU legislations such as
Resolution AP (2004) 1, Spanish Real Decreto 847/2011, the Italian Decree DM 21 del 1973, and/or
Germany’s Kunststoffempfehlungen des BfR Recommendation, Chapter LI on Temperature Resistant
Polymer Coating Systems for Frying, Cooking and Baking Utensils and/or Chapter XV on
Silicones.Substances restricted by (EU) No. 10/2011 with specific migration limits were tested not to
migrate over the SML when used continuously at temperatures of 260 °C or intermittently at
temperatures of 300 °C.

Specific migration of metals. The aluminium substrates in these products meet the requirements of
GB 4806.9-2016 regarding heavy metals when subjected to a 4% acetic acid testing for 24 hours.

Page 1 240315 DoC Stekpannor 4960.xlsx



Max. temp (foodsafe)
Max. temp (warming)
Min. temp:

Suitable for:

Max. Wash temp.:

Date of issue:

Yours sincerely,

REACH. These products comply with the requirements of (EU) 1907/2006/EC regarding Substances
of Very High Concern (SVHC) currently listed on the European Chemicals Agency's Candidate List
and the REACH Annex XVII.

200 °C
200 °C
5 °C. Use in refrigerator/freezer might accelerate product wear.

All foodstuffs and drinks.

Dishwasher-safe.

SE-Gothenburg the 15th of March, 2024.

Thomas Pitel

2024.03.15 13:26:02+01'00' -l CERTIFIED Rl.
Thomas Pitel SP 1SO 14001 SE
Sustainability & Quality Manager Qulirand environments)

management system

Page 2 240315 DoC Stekpannor 4960.xIsx



